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Moški skupno 

Place 
 

Bib # 
 

Name 
 

Time 
 

 

Class 
 

Type 
 

Hometown 
 

Pace 
 

Speed 
 

Overall 
 

Age 
 

ID Number 
 

 

 

1. 
 

43 
 

Klemen Španring 
 

00:36:50.29 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

AK Slovenska Bistrica, 
SVN 

 

4:59/K 
 

12.1kph 
 

1 
 

16 
 

 
 

 

             
 

2. 
 

50 
 

Urban Šturm 
 

00:37:07.58 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

 
 

5:01/K 
 

12.0kph 
 

2 
 

19 
 

 
 

 

             
 

3. 
 

27 
 

Jože Mori 
 

00:37:24.14 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Tekaška šola Živko, 
SVN 

 

5:03/K 
 

11.9kph 
 

3 
 

54 
 

 
 

 

             
 

4. 
 

21 
 

Mario Vračič 
 

00:37:53.13 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

-, SVN 
 

5:07/K 
 

11.7kph 
 

4 
 

43 
 

 
 

 

             
 

5. 
 

41 
 

Anže Bogataj 
 

00:38:51.42 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Črna, SVN 
 

5:15/K 
 

11.4kph 
 

5 
 

16 
 

 
 

 

             
 

6. 
 

44 
 

Gvido Španring 
 

00:39:12.94 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Poljčane, SVN 
 

5:18/K 
 

11.3kph 
 

6 
 

50 
 

 
 

 

             
 

7. 
 

56 
 

Matic Hribernik 
 

00:39:59.27 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

 
 

5:24/K 
 

11.1kph 
 

7 
 

24 
 

 
 

 

             
 

8. 
 

17 
 

Milan Zupanc 
 

00:40:08.93 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

ŠD Mislinja Mislinja, 
SVN 

 

5:25/K 
 

11.1kph 
 

8 
 

55 
 

 
 

 

             
 

9. 
 

30 
 

Milan Roškar 
 

00:40:32.99 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Slovenske Konjice, 
SVN 

 

5:29/K 
 

11.0kph 
 

9 
 

55 
 

 
 

 

             
 

10. 
 

8 
 

Avgust Manfreda 
 

00:41:35.88 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

TD ŠIK, SVN 
 

5:37/K 
 

10.7kph 
 

10 
 

58 
 

 
 

 

             
 

11. 
 

32 
 

Boštjan Horvat 
 

00:42:35.27 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

VEGAN.SI, SVN 
 

5:45/K 
 

10.4kph 
 

11 
 

42 
 

 
 

 

             
 

12. 
 

24 
 

Branko Vanček 
 

00:42:36.66 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

/, SVN 
 

5:45/K 
 

10.4kph 
 

12 
 

62 
 

 
 

 

             
 

13. 
 

18 
 

Mrmolja Uroš 
 

00:42:45.98 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

SLOVENJ GRADEC, 
SVN 

 

5:47/K 
 

10.4kph 
 

13 
 

55 
 

 
 

 

             
 

14. 
 

51 
 

Marjan Rihtarič 
 

00:42:54.51 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

 
 

5:48/K 
 

10.3kph 
 

14 
 

66 
 

 
 

 

             
 

15. 
 

54 
 

Tilen Nipič 
 

00:43:23.34 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

 
 

5:52/K 
 

10.2kph 
 

15 
 

17 
 

 
 

 

             
 

16. 
 

2 
 

Dejan Žohar 
 

00:43:57.26 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Tekaška šola Živko, 
SVN 

 

5:56/K 
 

10.1kph 
 

16 
 

47 
 

 
 

 

             
 

17. 
 

38 
 

Jože Dovjak 
 

00:44:16.88 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

PD GORE, SVN 
 

5:59/K 
 

10.0kph 
 

17 
 

51 
 

 
 

 

             
 

18. 
 

28 
 

Peter Plevčak 
 

00:45:18.82 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

wololo, SVN 
 

6:07/K 
 

9.8kph 
 

19 
 

29 
 

 
 

 

             
 

19. 
 

39 
 

Denis Dovjak 
 

00:46:16.20 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

PD GORE, SVN 
 

6:15/K 
 

9.6kph 
 

20 
 

25 
 

 
 

 

             
 

20. 
 

55 
 

Matej Meklav 
 

00:46:19.36 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

 
 

6:16/K 
 

9.6kph 
 

21 
 

18 
 

 
 

 

             
 

21. 
 

16 
 

Štefan Skitek 
 

00:47:11.09 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

TEKAŠKI FORUM, 
SVN 

 

6:23/K 
 

9.4kph 
 

22 
 

64 
 

 
 

 

             
 

22. 
 

26 
 

Roman Gračnar 
 

00:48:33.52 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Stanovsko, SVN 
 

6:34/K 
 

9.1kph 
 

26 
 

51 
 

 
 

 

             
 

23. 
 

12 
 

Jože Zajc 
 

00:49:24.47 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Izlake, SVN 
 

6:41/K 
 

9.0kph 
 

27 
 

53 
 

 
 

 

             
 

24. 
 

42 
 

Milan Borko 
 

00:49:57.64 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Kovača vas 15 2310 
Slovenska Bistrica, 

SVN 
 

6:45/K 
 

8.9kph 
 

28 
 

70 
 

 
 

 

             
 

25. 
 

33 
 

Dejan Ursic 
 

00:50:14.99 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

SD Smarje Pri jelsah, 
SVN 

 

6:47/K 
 

8.8kph 
 

29 
 

30 
 

 
 

 

             
 

26. 
 

19 
 

Dejan Hribernik 
 

00:50:16.92 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

ŠD Šmarje pri Jelšah, 
SVN 

 

6:48/K 
 

8.8kph 
 

30 
 

32 
 

 
 

 

             
 

27. 
 

68 
 

Miroslav Jegrišnik 
 

00:51:08.66 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Polzela, AR 
 

6:55/K 
 

8.7kph 
 

32 
 

68 
 

 
 

 

             
 

28. 
 

53 
 

Darko Jegovnik 
 

00:53:10.54 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

 
 

7:11/K 
 

8.4kph 
 

34 
 

43 
 

 
 

 

             
 

29. 
 

10 
 

Andrej Jančar 
 

00:53:14.36 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Ljubitelj teka, SVN 
 

7:12/K 
 

8.3kph 
 

35 
 

49 
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30. 
 

37 
 

Zdravko Čufar 
 

00:54:09.57 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

TAO, SVN 
 

7:19/K 
 

8.2kph 
 

37 
 

60 
 

 
 

 

             
 

31. 
 

49 
 

Darko Vereš 
 

00:54:29.80 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

 
 

7:22/K 
 

8.1kph 
 

38 
 

43 
 

 
 

 

             
 

32. 
 

48 
 

Jože Uršič 
 

00:57:04.02 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

 
 

7:43/K 
 

7.8kph 
 

43 
 

37 
 

 
 

 

             
 

33. 
 

46 
 

Alojz Urnaut 
 

01:00:02.83 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

ŠD Izlake, SVN 
 

8:07/K 
 

7.4kph 
 

46 
 

67 
 

 
 

 

             
 

34. 
 

5 
 

Branko Janez Rojc 
 

01:00:41.11 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

ŠD BRAZDE 
VZDRŽLJIVOSTI, SVN 

 

8:12/K 
 

7.3kph 
 

47 
 

77 
 

 
 

 

             
 

35. 
 

9 
 

Zlatko Veselič 
 

01:02:36.91 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

DŠK, SVN 
 

8:28/K 
 

7.1kph 
 

48 
 

62 
 

 
 

 

             
 

36. 
 

6 
 

Viljem Blatnik 
 

01:05:41.22 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

TK Mežica, SVN 
 

8:53/K 
 

6.8kph 
 

51 
 

77 
 

 
 

 

             
 

37. 
 

11 
 

Zdravko Martan 
 

01:08:01.54 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Marathon-95 Varaždin, 
SVN 

 

9:11/K 
 

6.5kph 
 

52 
 

64 
 

 
 

 

             
 

 

Ženske skupno 

Place 
 

Bib # 
 

Name 
 

Time 
 

 

Class 
 

Type 
 

Hometown 
 

Pace 
 

Speed 
 

Overall 
 

Age 
 

ID Number 
 

 

 

1. 
 

15 
 

Tanja Kramberger 
 

00:44:37.24 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Polzela, SVN 
 

6:02/K 
 

10.0kph 
 

18 
 

35 
 

 
 

 

             
 

2. 
 

14 
 

Lužnih Metja 
 

00:47:24.14 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Slovenj Gradec, SVN 
 

6:24/K 
 

9.4kph 
 

23 
 

48 
 

 
 

 

             
 

3. 
 

1 
 

Darinka Presečnik 
 

00:47:39.52 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

MOZIRJE, SVN 
 

6:26/K 
 

9.3kph 
 

24 
 

37 
 

 
 

 

             
 

4. 
 

25 
 

Natalija Roškar 
Pristovnik 

 

00:48:16.72 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

KAŠ Slovenske 
Konjice, SVN 

 

6:31/K 
 

9.2kph 
 

25 
 

47 
 

 
 

 

             
 

5. 
 

20 
 

Simona Vračič 
 

00:50:25.77 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

-, SVN 
 

6:49/K 
 

8.8kph 
 

31 
 

39 
 

 
 

 

             
 

6. 
 

3 
 

Hijacinta Žohar 
 

00:52:54.43 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

TD ŠIK, SVN 
 

7:09/K 
 

8.4kph 
 

33 
 

48 
 

 
 

 

             
 

7. 
 

35 
 

Darja Skaza 
 

00:53:48.93 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

AK Slovenj Gradec, 
SVN 

 

7:16/K 
 

8.3kph 
 

36 
 

52 
 

 
 

 

             
 

8. 
 

45 
 

Tajda Španring 
 

00:54:50.13 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Poljčane, SVN 
 

7:25/K 
 

8.1kph 
 

39 
 

18 
 

 
 

 

             
 

9. 
 

7 
 

Erna Pudgar 
 

00:54:58.04 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

ŠD Pulz, SVN 
 

7:26/K 
 

8.1kph 
 

40 
 

63 
 

 
 

 

             
 

10. 
 

23 
 

Marina Božič 
 

00:54:59.21 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Tekaška vadba v 
Mariboru, SVN 

 

7:26/K 
 

8.1kph 
 

41 
 

49 
 

 
 

 

              

11. 
 

34 
 

Natalija Osrajnik 
 

00:55:17.12 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Ak-SG, SVN 
 

7:28/K 
 

8.0kph 
 

42 
 

51 
 

 
 

 

             
 

12. 
 

52 
 

Mateja Fidler 
 

00:58:48.18 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

 
 

7:57/K 
 

7.6kph 
 

44 
 

45 
 

 
 

 

             
 

13. 
 

29 
 

Maca Juvan 
 

00:58:50.39 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

KAŠ, SVN 
 

7:57/K 
 

7.5kph 
 

45 
 

62 
 

 
 

 

             
 

14. 
 

40 
 

Lidija Dovjak 
 

01:05:30.69 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

ŠD SEVCE, SVN 
 

8:51/K 
 

6.8kph 
 

49 
 

50 
 

 
 

 

             
 

15. 
 

31 
 

Martina Bukovec 
 

01:05:40.71 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Sv.Lovrenc, SVN 
 

8:52/K 
 

6.8kph 
 

50 
 

54 
 

 
 

 

             
 

16. 
 

47 
 

Kazimira Lužnik 
 

01:23:23.68 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

 
 

11:16/K 
 

5.3kph 
 

53 
 

83 
 

 
 

 

             
 

17. 
 

4 
 

Amalija Rojc 
 

01:23:23.68 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

ŠD BRAZDE 
VZDRŽLJIVOSTI, SVN 

 

11:16/K 
 

5.3kph 
 

54 
 

61 
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Moški 0 – 19 (rojeni1999 in kasneje) 

Place 
 

Bib # 
 

Name 
 

Time 
 

 

Class 
 

Type 
 

Hometown 
 

Pace 
 

Speed 
 

Overall 
 

Age 
 

ID Number 
 

 

 

1. 
 

43 
 

Klemen Španring 
 

00:36:50.29 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

AK Slovenska Bistrica, 
SVN 

 

4:59/K 
 

12.1kph 
 

1 
 

16 
 

 
 

 

             
 

2. 
 

41 
 

Anže Bogataj 
 

00:38:51.42 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Črna, SVN 
 

5:15/K 
 

11.4kph 
 

5 
 

16 
 

 
 

 

             
 

3. 
 

54 
 

Tilen Nipič 
 

00:43:23.34 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

 
 

5:52/K 
 

10.2kph 
 

15 
 

17 
 

 
 

 

             
 

4. 
 

55 
 

Matej Meklav 
 

00:46:19.36 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

 
 

6:16/K 
 

9.6kph 
 

21 
 

18 
 

 
 

 

             
 

 

Ženske 0 – 19 (rojene 1999 in kasneje) 

Place 
 

Bib # 
 

Name 
 

Time 
 

 

Class 
 

Type 
 

Hometown 
 

Pace 
 

Speed 
 

Overall 
 

Age 
 

ID Number 
 

 

 

1. 
 

45 
 

Tajda Španring 
 

00:54:50.13 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Poljčane, SVN 
 

7:25/K 
 

8.1kph 
 

39 
 

18 
 

 
 

 

             
 

 

Moški 20 – 29 (rojeni 1989-1998) 

Place 
 

Bib # 
 

Name 
 

Time 
 

 

Class 
 

Type 
 

Hometown 
 

Pace 
 

Speed 
 

Overall 
 

Age 
 

ID Number 
 

 

 

1. 
 

50 
 

Urban Šturm 
 

00:37:07.58 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

 
 

5:01/K 
 

12.0kph 
 

2 
 

19 
 

 
 

 

             
 

2. 
 

56 
 

Matic Hribernik 
 

00:39:59.27 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

 
 

5:24/K 
 

11.1kph 
 

7 
 

24 
 

 
 

 

             
 

3. 
 

28 
 

Peter Plevčak 
 

00:45:18.82 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

wololo, SVN 
 

6:07/K 
 

9.8kph 
 

19 
 

29 
 

 
 

 

             
 

4. 
 

39 
 

Denis Dovjak 
 

00:46:16.20 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

PD GORE, SVN 
 

6:15/K 
 

9.6kph 
 

20 
 

25 
 

 
 

 

             
 

 

Moški 30 – 39 (rojeni 1979-1988) 

Place 
 

Bib # 
 

Name 
 

Time 
 

 

Class 
 

Type 
 

Hometown 
 

Pace 
 

Speed 
 

Overall 
 

Age 
 

ID Number 
 

 

 

1. 
 

33 
 

Dejan Ursic 
 

00:50:14.99 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

SD Smarje Pri jelsah, 
SVN 

 

6:47/K 
 

8.8kph 
 

29 
 

30 
 

 
 

 

             
 

2. 
 

19 
 

Dejan Hribernik 
 

00:50:16.92 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

ŠD Šmarje pri Jelšah, 
SVN 

 

6:48/K 
 

8.8kph 
 

30 
 

32 
 

 
 

 

             
 

3. 
 

48 
 

Jože Uršič 
 

00:57:04.02 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

 
 

7:43/K 
 

7.8kph 
 

43 
 

37 
 

 
 

 

             
 

 

Ženske 30 – 39 (rojene 1979-1988) 

Place 
 

Bib # 
 

Name 
 

Time 
 

 

Class 
 

Type 
 

Hometown 
 

Pace 
 

Speed 
 

Overall 
 

Age 
 

ID Number 
 

 

 

1. 
 

15 
 

Tanja Kramberger 
 

00:44:37.24 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Polzela, SVN 
 

6:02/K 
 

10.0kph 
 

18 
 

35 
 

 
 

 

             
 

2. 
 

1 
 

Darinka Presečnik 
 

00:47:39.52 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

MOZIRJE, SVN 
 

6:26/K 
 

9.3kph 
 

24 
 

37 
 

 
 

 

             
 

3. 
 

20 
 

Simona Vračič 
 

00:50:25.77 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

-, SVN 
 

6:49/K 
 

8.8kph 
 

31 
 

39 
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Moški 40 – 49 (rojeni 1969-1978) 

Place 
 

Bib # 
 

Name 
 

Time 
 

 

Class 
 

Type 
 

Hometown 
 

Pace 
 

Speed 
 

Overall 
 

Age 
 

ID Number 
 

 

 

1. 
 

21 
 

Mario Vračič 
 

00:37:53.13 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

-, SVN 
 

5:07/K 
 

11.7kph 
 

4 
 

43 
 

 
 

 

             
 

2. 
 

32 
 

Boštjan Horvat 
 

00:42:35.27 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

VEGAN.SI, SVN 
 

5:45/K 
 

10.4kph 
 

11 
 

42 
 

 
 

 

             
 

3. 
 

2 
 

Dejan Žohar 
 

00:43:57.26 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Tekaška šola Živko, 
SVN 

 

5:56/K 
 

10.1kph 
 

16 
 

47 
 

 
 

 

             
 

4. 
 

53 
 

Darko Jegovnik 
 

00:53:10.54 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

 
 

7:11/K 
 

8.4kph 
 

34 
 

43 
 

 
 

 

             
 

5. 
 

10 
 

Andrej Jančar 
 

00:53:14.36 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Ljubitelj teka, SVN 
 

7:12/K 
 

8.3kph 
 

35 
 

49 
 

 
 

 

             
 

6. 
 

49 
 

Darko Vereš 
 

00:54:29.80 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

 
 

7:22/K 
 

8.1kph 
 

38 
 

43 
 

 
 

 

              

 

Ženske 40 – 49 (rojene 1969-1978) 

Place 
 

Bib # 
 

Name 
 

Time 
 

 

Class 
 

Type 
 

Hometown 
 

Pace 
 

Speed 
 

Overall 
 

Age 
 

ID Number 
 

 

 

1. 
 

14 
 

Lužnih Metja 
 

00:47:24.14 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Slovenj Gradec, SVN 
 

6:24/K 
 

9.4kph 
 

23 
 

48 
 

 
 

 

             
 

2. 
 

25 
 

Natalija Roškar 
Pristovnik 

 

00:48:16.72 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

KAŠ Slovenske 
Konjice, SVN 

 

6:31/K 
 

9.2kph 
 

25 
 

47 
 

 
 

 

             
 

3. 
 

3 
 

Hijacinta Žohar 
 

00:52:54.43 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

TD ŠIK, SVN 
 

7:09/K 
 

8.4kph 
 

33 
 

48 
 

 
 

 

             
 

4. 
 

52 
 

Mateja Fidler 
 

00:58:48.18 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

 
 

7:57/K 
 

7.6kph 
 

44 
 

45 
 

 
 

 

             
 

 

Moški 50 – 59 (rojeni 1959-1968) 

Place 
 

Bib # 
 

Name 
 

Time 
 

 

Class 
 

Type 
 

Hometown 
 

Pace 
 

Speed 
 

Overall 
 

Age 
 

ID Number 
 

 

 

1. 
 

27 
 

Jože Mori 
 

00:37:24.14 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Tekaška šola Živko, 
SVN 

 

5:03/K 
 

11.9kph 
 

3 
 

54 
 

 
 

 

             
 

2. 
 

44 
 

Gvido Španring 
 

00:39:12.94 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Poljčane, SVN 
 

5:18/K 
 

11.3kph 
 

6 
 

50 
 

 
 

 

             
 

3. 
 

17 
 

Milan Zupanc 
 

00:40:08.93 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

ŠD Mislinja Mislinja, 
SVN 

 

5:25/K 
 

11.1kph 
 

8 
 

55 
 

 
 

 

             
 

4. 
 

30 
 

Milan Roškar 
 

00:40:32.99 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Slovenske Konjice, 
SVN 

 

5:29/K 
 

11.0kph 
 

9 
 

55 
 

 
 

 

             
 

5. 
 

8 
 

Avgust Manfreda 
 

00:41:35.88 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

TD ŠIK, SVN 
 

5:37/K 
 

10.7kph 
 

10 
 

58 
 

 
 

 

             
 

6. 
 

18 
 

Mrmolja Uroš 
 

00:42:45.98 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

SLOVENJ GRADEC, 
SVN 

 

5:47/K 
 

10.4kph 
 

13 
 

55 
 

 
 

 

             
 

7. 
 

38 
 

Jože Dovjak 
 

00:44:16.88 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

PD GORE, SVN 
 

5:59/K 
 

10.0kph 
 

17 
 

51 
 

 
 

 

             
 

8. 
 

26 
 

Roman Gračnar 
 

00:48:33.52 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Stanovsko, SVN 
 

6:34/K 
 

9.1kph 
 

26 
 

51 
 

 
 

 

             
 

9. 
 

12 
 

Jože Zajc 
 

00:49:24.47 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Izlake, SVN 
 

6:41/K 
 

9.0kph 
 

27 
 

53 
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Ženske 50 – 59 (rojene 1959-1968) 

Place 
 

Bib # 
 

Name 
 

Time 
 

 

Class 
 

Type 
 

Hometown 
 

Pace 
 

Speed 
 

Overall 
 

Age 
 

ID Number 
 

 

 

1. 
 

35 
 

Darja Skaza 
 

00:53:48.93 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

AK Slovenj Gradec, 
SVN 

 

7:16/K 
 

8.3kph 
 

36 
 

52 
 

 
 

 

             
 

2. 
 

23 
 

Marina Božič 
 

00:54:59.21 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Tekaška vadba v 
Mariboru, SVN 

 

7:26/K 
 

8.1kph 
 

41 
 

49 
 

 
 

 

             
 

3. 
 

34 
 

Natalija Osrajnik 
 

00:55:17.12 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Ak-SG, SVN 
 

7:28/K 
 

8.0kph 
 

42 
 

51 
 

 
 

 

             
 

4. 
 

40 
 

Lidija Dovjak 
 

01:05:30.69 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

ŠD SEVCE, SVN 
 

8:51/K 
 

6.8kph 
 

49 
 

50 
 

 
 

 

             
 

5. 
 

31 
 

Martina Bukovec 
 

01:05:40.71 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Sv.Lovrenc, SVN 
 

8:52/K 
 

6.8kph 
 

50 
 

54 
 

 
 

 

             
 

 

Moški 60 – 69 (rojeni 1949-1958) 

Place 
 

Bib # 
 

Name 
 

Time 
 

 

Class 
 

Type 
 

Hometown 
 

Pace 
 

Speed 
 

Overall 
 

Age 
 

ID Number 
 

 

 

1. 
 

24 
 

Branko Vanček 
 

00:42:36.66 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

/, SVN 
 

5:45/K 
 

10.4kph 
 

12 
 

62 
 

 
 

 

             
 

2. 
 

51 
 

Marjan Rihtarič 
 

00:42:54.51 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

 
 

5:48/K 
 

10.3kph 
 

14 
 

66 
 

 
 

 

             
 

3. 
 

16 
 

Štefan Skitek 
 

00:47:11.09 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

TEKAŠKI FORUM, 
SVN 

 

6:23/K 
 

9.4kph 
 

22 
 

64 
 

 
 

 

             
 

4. 
 

68 
 

Miroslav Jegrišnik 
 

00:51:08.66 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Polzela, AR 
 

6:55/K 
 

8.7kph 
 

32 
 

68 
 

 
 

 

             
 

5. 
 

37 
 

Zdravko Čufar 
 

00:54:09.57 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

TAO, SVN 
 

7:19/K 
 

8.2kph 
 

37 
 

60 
 

 
 

 

             
 

6. 
 

46 
 

Alojz Urnaut 
 

01:00:02.83 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

ŠD Izlake, SVN 
 

8:07/K 
 

7.4kph 
 

46 
 

67 
 

 
 

 

             
 

7. 
 

9 
 

Zlatko Veselič 
 

01:02:36.91 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

DŠK, SVN 
 

8:28/K 
 

7.1kph 
 

48 
 

62 
 

 
 

 

             
 

8. 
 

11 
 

Zdravko Martan 
 

01:08:01.54 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Marathon-95 Varaždin, 
SVN 

 

9:11/K 
 

6.5kph 
 

52 
 

64 
 

 
 

 

             
 

 

Ženske 60 – 69 (rojene 1949-1958) 

Place 
 

Bib # 
 

Name 
 

Time 
 

 

Class 
 

Type 
 

Hometown 
 

Pace 
 

Speed 
 

Overall 
 

Age 
 

ID Number 
 

 

 

1. 
 

7 
 

Erna Pudgar 
 

00:54:58.04 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

ŠD Pulz, SVN 
 

7:26/K 
 

8.1kph 
 

40 
 

63 
 

 
 

 

             
 

2. 
 

29 
 

Maca Juvan 
 

00:58:50.39 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

KAŠ, SVN 
 

7:57/K 
 

7.5kph 
 

45 
 

62 
 

 
 

 

             
 

3. 
 

4 
 

Amalija Rojc 
 

01:23:23.68 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

ŠD BRAZDE 
VZDRŽLJIVOSTI, SVN 

 

11:16/K 
 

5.3kph 
 

54 
 

61 
 

 
 

 

             
 

 

Moški 70 – 79 (rojeni 1939-1948) 

Place 
 

Bib # 
 

Name 
 

Time 
 

 

Class 
 

Type 
 

Hometown 
 

Pace 
 

Speed 
 

Overall 
 

Age 
 

ID Number 
 

 

 

1. 
 

42 
 

Milan Borko 
 

00:49:57.64 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

Kovača vas 15 2310 
Slovenska Bistrica, 

SVN 
 

6:45/K 
 

8.9kph 
 

28 
 

70 
 

 
 

 

             
 

2. 
 

5 
 

Branko Janez Rojc 
 

01:00:41.11 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

ŠD BRAZDE 
VZDRŽLJIVOSTI, SVN 

 

8:12/K 
 

7.3kph 
 

47 
 

77 
 

 
 

 

             
 

3. 
 

6 
 

Viljem Blatnik 
 

01:05:41.22 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

TK Mežica, SVN 
 

8:53/K 
 

6.8kph 
 

51 
 

77 
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Ženske 80+ (rojene pred 1938) 

Place 
 

Bib # 
 

Name 
 

Time 
 

 

Class 
 

Type 
 

Hometown 
 

Pace 
 

Speed 
 

Overall 
 

Age 
 

ID Number 
 

 

 

1. 
 

47 
 

Kazimira Lužnik 
 

01:23:23.68 
 

 
 

7,4 km 
 

 
 

11:16/K 
 

5.3kph 
 

53 
 

83 
 

 
 

 

             
 

 
 

 

 


